First Announcement Specific Procurement Notice Invitation For Pre-Qualification Islamic Republic Of Iran Sarney Dam And Water Supply System Project Procurement Of Water Conveyance Pipelines Financing No.2-IRN-0123

The Islamic Republic of Iran has received a financing from the Islamic Development Bank (ISDB) toward the cost of the Sarney Dam and Water Supply System Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the contract for procurement of Water Conveyance Pipelines. The Hormozgan Regional Water Company intends to prequalify contractors and/or firms for procurement of Water Conveyance Pipelines. It is expected that invitations for bid will be made in 11 April 2015.

Prequalification will be conducted through prequalification procedures specified in the Islamic Development Bank's Guidelines for Procurement of Goods and Works, May 2009 and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the guidelines.

Interested eligible applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the prequalification documents at the Hormozgan Regional Water Company (address below) from 8.30 to 14.00. A complete set of prequalification document in English may be purchased by interested applicants (a) on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee 5,000,000 Iranian Rials. The method of payment will be Cash deposit to Bank Account of Hormozgan Regional Water Company, Bank Account No: 2175085405003, Bank: Melli Bank Branch Code: 7801, the document will be delivered to representative of Applicants against submission of official introduction letter and Bank payment slip.

Applications for prequalification should be submitted in sealed envelope, delivered to the address below by 10 February 2015, and be clearly marked "Application to prequalify for procurement of Water Conveyance Pipelines."

Sarney Project Manager

Mr. Masandani

Hormozgan Regional Water Company

Imam Khomeini Blvd, Bandar Abbas, Hormozgan, Islamic Republic of Iran

Postal Code: 79167- 95639

Tel: +98 76 33340556/33332623/33331351

Fax: +98 76 33340556/3331374

Email: saney@hrrw.ir URL: www.hrrw.ir

Public Relations Office of Hormozgan Regional Water Company